9/0

From:

Broad Tie Up Pvt. Ltd. & Others 91A/1, Park Street, Ground Floor Kolkata -700 016



Date: 8th September, 2021

To,
The Executive Officer
Baruipur Panchayat Samity
Baruipur, South 24 Parganas.

Subject: Notice of Commencement as per Approved Building Permit No. 2552/BPS/2021 dated 3rd September, 2021 in respect of Revised G+I storied Residential Project at Mouza - Hariharpur, J.L. No. 11, L.R. Dag Nos. 15(Part), 28(Part), 29, 30(Part), 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 41, 42, 43(Part), 44, 45, 46, 47(Part), 48(Part), 49(Part), 53(Part), 45/935, 66(Part) and 72(Part), L.R. Khatian Nos. 3721, 3722, 3723, 3724, 3725, 3726, 3727, 4149 & 4150, Police Station - Baruipur, Under Hariharpur Gram Panchayat, District South 24 Parganas.

Building Particulars: G+I storied residential buildings at Mouza - Hariharpur, J.L. No. 11, L.R. Dag Nos. 15(Part), 28(Part), 29, 30(Part), 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 41, 42, 43(Part), 44, 45, 46, 47(Part), 48(Part), 49(Part), 53(Part), 45/935, 66(Part) and 72(Part), L.R. Khatian Nos. 3721, 3722, 3723, 3724, 3725, 3726, 3727, 4149 & 4150, Police Station - Baruipur, Under Hariharpur Gram Panchayat, District South 24 Parganas.

Sir,

We hereby give notice that the building operation on L.R. Dag Nos. 15(Part), 28(Part), 29, 30(Part), 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 41, 42, 43(Part), 44, 45, 46, 47(Part), 48(Part), 49(Part), 53(Part), 45/935, 66(Part) and 72(Part), L.R. Khatian Nos. 3721, 3722, 3723, 3724, 3725, 3726, 3727, 4149 & 4150, Mouza - Hariharpur, J.L. No. 11, Police Station - Baruipur, Under Hariharpur Gram Panchayat, District South 24 Parganas has commenced on 7th September, 2021 as per Approved Building Permit No. 2552/BPS/2021 dated 3rd September, 2021 granted by you, under the supervision of Mr. Jay Prakash Bharat Kumar Agrawal as Architect and Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey as Structural Engineer in accordance with the sanctioned plans.

This is for your information & record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Broad Tie Up Pvt. Ltd. & Others

Broad Tie Up Pvt. Ltd. & Others

Sular L Chris Good

Countersigned:
Signature of the Architect: JAY PRAKASH BHARAT KUMAR AGRAWAL B. Arch., A.I.I.A. Reg. No.: CA 1:06:1:10098 ARCHITECT SL. NO 32(A)
Name of the Architect: Mr. Jay Prakash Bharat Kumar Agrawal
Address of the Architect: 2/5 Sevak Baidya Street, Kolkata - 700 029
Reg. No.: CA/86/10098
Reg. No.: CA/86/10098 Architect SL. No32(A) SANJAY KUMAR DUBEY
ME (Structure), Chartered Engineer (I)
Structural Engineer, ESE-1/142 Kolkata Municipal Corporation Signature of the Structural Engineer:
Name of the Structural Consultant: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey
Address of the Structural Consultant: 97 Park Street, 5th floor, Kolkata -700 016
ME (Structure), Chartered Engineer (I)
Structural Engineer, ESE-1/142 Broad Tie Up Pvt. Ltd. & Others

Authenticated by the applicant(s):

Authorised Signatory